

\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 597/2019

BIMLA MEHTA

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Rajeev Saxena with Mr. S.P.
Singh, Mr. Manish Khurana and
Mr. Purender Lakra, Advocates.

versus

JAGDISH LAL (DECEASED) THR LRS

..... Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

18.10.2019

CM APPL.45637/2019 (exemption)

Exemption is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

RC.REV. 597/2019

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 16.01.2020.

Digital copy of the Trial Court record be requisitioned.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

OCTOBER 18, 2019

st