

\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 597/2019

BIMLA MEHTA

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Mr. S.P. Singh,  
Mr. Manish Khurana and Mr.  
Purender Lakra, Advocates

versus

JAGDISH LAL (DECEASED) THR LRS

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Niraj Kumar, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**

**ORDER**

% **16.01.2020**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 08.05.2020.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**JANUARY 16, 2020**

**'rs'**