



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 597/2019**

BIMLA MEHTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Rajeev Saxena, Adv
versus

JAGDISH LAL (DECEASED) THR LRS,

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Harsh Vardhan and Mr Neeraj
Kumar, Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

12.01.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter on 16.04.2024.

By order

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 12, 2024/AS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any