



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 597/2019**

BIMLA MEHTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Advocate

versus

JAGDISH LAL (DECEASED) THR LRS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Pawan Agarwal, Mr Neeraj
Kumar and Mr Harsh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

16.04.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is already 05:40 pm and board is yet to be wound up as till about 03:00 pm I was sitting in a Division Bench.
2. Relist for final arguments on 17.05.2024.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 16, 2024/rk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)