



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 597/2019**

BIMLA MEHTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Counsel for petitioner (appearance  
not given).

versus

JAGDISH LAL (DECEASED) THR LRS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Pawan Kumar Aggarwal, Mr  
Neeraj Kumar and Mr Harshvardhan  
Sharma, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

**17.05.2024**

%

**[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]**

1. At request both sides are granted opportunity to file written submissions within two weeks. It is made clear that even if no written submissions are filed, final arguments shall not be adjourned on the next date.
2. Relist the matter on 22.08.2024.

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**MAY 17, 2024/ry**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*