



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 597/2019**

BIMLA MEHTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Ms. Megha Saxena and Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Advocates

versus

JAGDISH LAL (DECEASED) THR LRS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pawan Aggarwal, Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Mr. Harsh Vardhan Sharma, Mr. Vineet Seth and Mr. Sachin Nahar, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

22.08.2024

%

1. Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Advocate for the petitioner stated that he has already filed written synopsis which are not placed on record. He undertakes to pursue with the Registry so that the same be placed on record.
2. The copy of the written synopsis has already been received by the counsel for the respondent.
3. Mr. Pawan Aggarwal, Advocate for the respondent also seeks permission to file written submissions. Let the same be filed within 02 weeks with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner.
4. List on 09.12.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

AUGUST 22, 2024

Sk/ak/abk