



\$~100

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 597/2019**

BIMLA MEHTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Megha Saxena and Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Advs.

versus

JAGDISH LAL (DECEASED) THR LRSRespondent

Through: Mr. Harsh Vardhan Sharma with Mr. Neeraj Kumar and Mr. Harsh Saini, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

09.12.2024

1. At the request of parties, this matter be not shown in the category of final arguments in the cause list.
2. List on 15.04.2025.
3. Registry is directed to place on record the digital copy of the Trial Court Record duly paginated and book-marked in accordance with the rules of the High Court.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

DECEMBER 9, 2024/r

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)