



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 597/2019**

BIMLA MEHTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Megha Saxena, Mr. Shaurya
Dahiya and Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar,
Advocates.

versus

JAGDISH LAL (DECEASED) THR LRSRespondent

Through: Mr. Pawan Kumar Aggarwal, Mr.
Neeraj Kumar, Mr. Harsh Vardhan
Sharma, Mr. Harsh Saini and Mr.
Kartik Garg, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

15.04.2025

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 23rd May 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 15, 2025

V.Rawat