



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 597/2019

BIMLA MEHTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Sr. Adv., Ms.
Megha Saxena and Ms. Shreya
Bhatnagar, Adv.

versus

JAGDISH LAL (DECEASED) THR LRSRespondent

Through: Mr. Harsh Vardhan Sharma, Mr.
Neeraj Kumar and Mr. Harsh Saini,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

23.05.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 16th September 2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 23, 2025/ss