



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 597/2019

BIMLA MEHTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Sr. Advocate  
with Ms. Megha Saxena, Ms.  
Shreya Bhatnagar and Mr. Shaurya  
Dahiya, Advocates.

versus

JAGDISH LAL (DECEASED) THR LRS .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shashwat, Proxy Counsel

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

**16.09.2025**

%

1. Learned proxy counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available for the day.
2. In the interest of justice, renotify on 18.12.2025.
3. In the meanwhile, learned counsels for the parties are granted a period of four weeks to file their respective written synopsis not exceeding *three pages*, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/So**