



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 597/2019**

BIMLA MEHTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Megha Saxena and Ms. Shreya
Bhatnagar, Advocates.

versus

JAGDISH LAL (DECEASED) THR LRS

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

18.12.2025

Considering an adjournment slip has been circulated by the respondent, with a 'No Objection' thereto from the petitioner, renotify on 19.03.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025/NA