



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 597/2019**

**BIMLA MEHTA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Senior Advocate  
with Ms. Megha Saxena and Ms.  
Shreya Bhatnagar, Advocates.

versus

**JAGDISH LAL (DECEASED) THR LRS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Pandey and Mr.  
Harsh Vardhan Sharma, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**19.03.2026**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, re-notify on 18.08.2026.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**MARCH 19, 2026/sn/sg**