



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 597/2019**

BIMLA MEHTA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Megha Saxena and Ms.
Shreya Bhatnagar, Advocates.**

versus

JAGDISH LAL (DECEASED) THR LRS

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

04.05.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 29480/2026

2. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

3. Re-notify on 18.05.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 04, 2026/