



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 597/2019

BIMLA MEHTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar and Ms.
Megha Saxena, Advocates.

versus

JAGDISH LAL (DECEASED) THR LRS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

18.05.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 29480/2026

2. The present application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner/applicant under Section 151 of the CPC seeking the following prayers:-

“A) Allow the present application directing the captioned petition No.RC REV NO. 597/2019 titled "Smt.Bimla Mehta Vs. Sh. Jagdish Lal" to be listed for an early hearing, humbly seeking for a date prior to closing of the court for vacations and more particularly, before 18.08.2026.

B) Grant such other relief/ s this Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper under the facts and circumstances of this case and in the interest of justice, equity and fair trial in favour of the Petitioner.”

3. Issue notice to respondents/non-applicant, on petitioner/applicant taking necessary steps, through all permissible modes, including electronic mail, if any, returnable on 16.07.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 18, 2026/sn/sg